

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

LANKA MAHAVIDYALAYA: LANKA: HOJAI: ASSAM

This is to certify that Lanka Mahavidyalaya has received grant namely: Travel Grant Scheme from UGC and Survey and Documentation of Wild Edible Plants of Upper Brahmaputra Valley Zone, Assam, India for Defence Application from DRDO, Government of India.

Jin h

(Dr. Phatik Tamuli)
Principal
Lanka Mahavidyalaya
Lanka: Nagaon (Hojai): Assam

Principal Lanka Mahavidyalaya Lanka, Hojai, Assam





UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION BAHADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW DELHI-110002

FD Diary No. 6714 Datod: 02.12.2021

1 R DEC 2021

Dated: December, 2021.

The Under Secretary (FD-III) University Grants Commission

Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg

F. No.6-180/2019(TG)

New Delhi-110 002

Subject:

Release of Grants-in-aid to Principal Lanka Maliavidyalaya, Ranmahai Lanka, District Nagaon, Assam for the year 2021-2022 under Travel Grant Scheme (Plan).

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the University Grants Commission for payment of grant of Rs.1,47,055/- (Rupoes One lakh forty seven thousand fifty five only) as Travel Grant reimbursement to The Principal, Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Ranmahal Lanka, District Nagaon, Assam in respect of Dr. Anuradha Chaudhurl, Associate Professor, Dopartment of English to visit USA from 10th-12th October, 2019 for the 2021-2022 (Plan) expenditure incurred during 2021-2022.

Name of the Item Reimbursement of Travel Grant	Head of Account	Grant now being Sanctioned	Grant already Sanctioned	Total Grant
	3 (D) 31	1,47,055/-	Sanctioned	1,47,055/-

- The sanctioned amount is debitable to 3 (D) 31 and is valid for payment during the financial year
 - The University/Institution shall ensure that all the payment of approved Items to the beneficiary/vendors shall be made only through the Expenditure Advance Transfer (EAT) Module
 - The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Under Secretary (Drawing and Disbursing Officer) UGC on the grants-in-aid bill and shall be disbursed to and credited to The Principal, Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Ranmahal Lanka, District Nagaon, Assam through Electronic mode as per the
 - a. Details (Name & Address) of Account Holder: The Principal, Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Ranmahal Lahka, District Nagaon, Assam
 - Account No: 11367324483
 - Name & address of Bank branch: State Bank of India, Lanka Branch, Dist. Hojal, Assam

 - IFSC Code: SBIN0009144
 - Type of Account: Saving Bank

The Grant is Subject to the adjustment on the basis of Utilization Certificate in the prescribed Renorma submitted by the University/Institution.

The University / Institution shall maintain proper accounts of the expenditure out of the Grants which shall be utilized only on the approved items of expenditure.

The University / Institution may follow the General Financial Rules, 2017 and take urgent necessary action to amend their manuals of financial procedures to bring them in conformity with GFRs, 2017 and those don't have their own approved manuals on financial procedures may adopt the provisions of GFRs, 2017 and instructions/guldeline there under from time to time.

The Utilization Certificate to the effect that the grant has been utilized for the purpose for which it has been sanctioned shall be furnished to UGC as early as possible after the close of current



Contract for Acquisition of Research Services (CARS)

By signature of authority identified at (12) below, DRDO hereby contracts on the Research Service Provider identified at (3), the provision of the Research Services described at (6), within the time stated at (8), for payment at (9.2), and subject to other conditions overleaf, as follow:

			2), and St	ubject to other conditions overles	it, as follow:				
1)	Short title of Research Service	Contract Number:							
	Survey and Documentation of Assam, India for Defence Ap	DRL/LS/Buildup/CARS/2023/02 Date: Date: Mar 2023							
2)	RSQR Documents Ref. No:	Date of is	sue	Issuing DRDO Lab:	Dates of CARS Ame				
		DD MM	YY	,	Durio di Citto il in	endinents. 1112			
	DRL/1205/TC/RSQR/02	19 04	2022	DRL, TEZPUR (ASSAM)					
3)	Name and address of Research	lame and address of Research Services Provider (RSP):							
	Dr. Phatik Tamuli, Principal								
	Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Lanl Telephone: 03674-255473, Email: tamuliphatik@gmail	Date:03 December 2022							
5)	a) This contract will require a	formal amendment	if the fol	lowing key professionals are not ava	ilable to RSP:				
	Dr. Phatik Tamuli, Principal, Lanka Mahavidyalaya, Lanka, Hojai, Assam-782446 (PI); Dr. Jnandabhiram Chutja,								
	Assistant Professor, Departm	nent of Botany, D	arrang C	ollege, Tezpur, Assam (Co-PI)					
	b) PSD is outhorized to accept the second three second th								
6)	b) RSP is authorized to engage these professionals as research consultants (names, institutes/ companies): NIL								
0)	6) Principal technical features of Research Service to be provided as mentioned in Annexure I (under I.1 & I.2)								
7)	7) DRDO will make available the following DRDO-owned equipment to RSP (Detailed in Attachment B): NIL								
8) The technical performance of this contract shall be completed upon submission of CARS completion report by the RSP, as per PDC.									
9.1) Expenditure on items below shall not exceed sums shown against each						Rs. in lakhs			
a) Personnel						10.368			
b)	, 1 1								
(C)	C) Others								
0.2	Schedule of payments (Rs. In	lakha).			Total:	22.75676			
a)	Initial advance	iakiis).			Date 1 st Year	Payment*			
b)	at Performance Milestone I		2 nd Year	11.43188					
(c)	at Performance Milestone II	2 Year	11.32488						
d)	at Performance Milestone III	-	-						
e)	On submission of Final Repor	-							
	Payments will be made within	Total	22.75(7)						
10	DRDO will deem this contract			1. This issue with the concurrence of	Total:	22.75676			
10.	thereto, to have been cons below by the authority of the (e.g. Register) the author institution (e.g. Registrar) contract:	ummated when s he academic instit ity of the acad	igned tution demic	Corps/DRDO/DRL/2.4/CARS-U	pper Brahmaputra ruary 2023	Valley/2022-			
			13	2. Signature of Laboratory Contract	Administrator:				
	Principal Principal Lanka Mahavidy [Sign over seaf] PKB, Hojal, A	alaya ssam		Name: Dr. S. Datta Designation: Sc 'F' & Head Te					

Address:

Telephone: Email: Defence Research Laboratory, Post Bag No.2

Tezpur-784001 (Assam)

director.drl@gov.in

03712-258536 Fax: 03712-258508

Name: Dr. Phatike Tamuli
Designation: Principal